

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 39067/2018

RISHIRAJ@ TUTUL MUKHERJEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(Application for exemption from surrendering)

Date : 19-11-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for exemption from surrendering is rejected.

However, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel
for the petitioners to surrender and file proof thereof.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR