

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 39067/2018

RISHIRAJ@ TUTUL MUKHERJEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.160148/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.160147/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.160146/2018-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING and IA No.160149/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 11-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to notice that proof of surrender has been filed but there is some delay in filing the same.

The delay in filing the surrender proof is condoned and the same be taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there is other matters arising from the impugned judgment i.e. Diary No.43856/2018 and SLP(C) No.276/2019. In these cases also, proof of surrender have been filed.

Let Diary No.43856/2018 and SLP(C) No.276/2019 may be tagged along with this matter.

Office to proceed accordingly.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)