

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 39067/2018

RISHIRAJ@ TUTUL MUKHERJEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.160148/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.160147/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.160146/2018-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING and IA No.160149/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES).

Date : 22-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter along with Diary No. 43856 of 2018 in the
Court.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER