

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

(Mentioned at 1.00 p.m.)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).2228/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2018 in CRA No. 452/2012 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

RISHIRAJ@ TUTUL MUKHERJEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. IA No. 160148/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 160147/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 160149/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 276/2019 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 154709/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 154710/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 154711/2018

SLP(Cr1) No. 2521/2019 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 174504/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 174505/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 174507/2018

IA No. 174507/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 11603/2019 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58689/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.58693/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58691/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

and IA No.58696/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

Date : 16-07-2019 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Mahato, Adv.

For Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner.**

List these matters on 30th July, 2019.

**(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER**

**(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR-CUM-PS**