

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.2228/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2018 in CRA No.452/2012 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

RISHIRAJ @ TUTUL MUKHERJEE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (Cr1) No.276/2019 (II-C)

SLP (Cr1) No.2521/2019 (II-C)

Diary No.11603/2019 (II-C)

Date : 30-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR  
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 06.08.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER