

ITEM NO.3 Court 4 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II-C
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6959/2020, in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1301/2019

RISHIRAJ@ TUTUL MUKHARJEE & ANR. Appellant(s)
 VERSUS
 STATE OF CHHATTISGARH Respondent(s)

(IA No. 6959/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL)
 WITH
 CrI.A. No. 1303/2019 (II-C)
 (ONLY I.A. NOS. 6962/2020 AND 132847/2020 (APPLICATIONS FOR BAIL)
 ARE BEING LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM.
 IA No. 132847/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL
 IA No. 6962/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL)
 CrI.A. No. 1302/2019 (II-C)
 (ONLY I.A. NO. 6942/2020 (APPLICATION FOR BAIL) IS BEING LISTED
 AGAINST THIS ITEM.)

Date : 29-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.
 CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra (Senior Advocate)
 Ms. Kiran Mahato, Praveen Agrawal
 Ms. Ankita Tiwari,
 Mr. Ayush Kaushik and
 Mr. Lakshay Mehta
 Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr Sourav Roy, Advocate, DAG (Chhattisgarh)
 Mr Mahesh Kumar, Advocate, Standing Counsel
 (State of Chhattisgarh)
 Mr. Suushant Yadav, Advocate
 Mr. Prabudh Singh, Advocate
 Mr. Leela Dhar Prajapat, Advocate
 Ms. Devika Khanna, Advocate
 Mrs. V. D. Khanna, Advocate
 M/s VMZ Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R
 Applications for bail are rejected at this juncture.

Let the appeals be listed before the appropriate Court in
 the month of April, 2021.

(INDU MARWAH)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
 BRANCH OFFICER