

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.99824 of 2021 in Criminal Appeal No.1301/2019

RISHIRAJ @ TUTUL MUKHARJEE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. NO.99820 OF 2021 in Criminal Appeal No.1302/2019

I.A. NO.99813 OF 2021 in Criminal Appeal No.1303/2019

Date : 23-08-2021 The applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR
(Mentioned By)

For Respondent(s) Mr. VMZ Chambers, AOR

UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Criminal Appeals itself in April 2022.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER