

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1301/2019

RISHIRAJ@ TUTUL MUKHARJEE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 160148/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 160147/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 99824/2021 - GRANT OF BAIL

IA No. 160149/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)
WITH

Crl.A. No. 1302/2019 (II-C)

(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 99820/2021

Crl.A. No. 1303/2019 (II-C)

(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 99813/2021)

Date : 06-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sidhartha Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Gautam Kumar Laha, Adv.
Mr. Rashmi Ranjan Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Mahato, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sourav Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Srinivasa Kumar Bogisam, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Prabudh Singh, Adv.
M/s. VMZ Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Order reserved.

(INDU MARWAH)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)

BRANCH OFFICER